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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 41

 10,700 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,593 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,334 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,334 

 4,495 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 5,509 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 ADELE CORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA HAVISHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR GRUENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GRUMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ZWEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANE LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTI LAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED SCHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FEISENDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEZ SUCEDANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA PEDRENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOCHUM SODDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LIGRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON FELZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIMONE GIFTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA KASSAB (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHON YESHOU S. BEN-AVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZIE TUBERY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,055 

Unrecorded  2,279 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 42

 16,150 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,746 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,997 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,997 

 7,094 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 7,785 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 ABRAHAM AARON PERL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA AMBROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARAK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLIS OPLACIO SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE EMMA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENDERF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KORSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAN MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELENA BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN TREAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY E. BOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EPSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SWACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANDAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSLYN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUEZ SUCEDANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEELA DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH YORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMAREA MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHALOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 42

 1 STEFAN GRYBAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHANTE ABOUSHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,970 

Unrecorded  3,027 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 43

 20,678 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,705 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 145 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,528 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,528 

 7,983 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 9,023 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 ANDRE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTWON KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD GADYA (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHANINA SPERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE LALINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG B GADDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA A. GADSDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESME RYGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BUIWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RUBIN FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL GREENTEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES E. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SANFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALA BALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ZYCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH KAPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO FELBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI BACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI GREIZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NOYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA D. WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS TAPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSON A, KOPEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK SELVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA LEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 43

 1 SARAH STOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MCKENZIE RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM BORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN HINCKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH ISCHOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMEN LAZARAFF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,104 

Unrecorded  5,424 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 44

 20,789 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,792 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 164 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,749 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,749 

 4,652 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 13,355 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 AARON ANDRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM WEISEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM DILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFIE P GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY R. CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOHS MCGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MOUSTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY MEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM JAKOBEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANI ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY D. HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO DOLCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE BENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA MEADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNADY GOLDNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEVINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELLO BIAFRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA WILLORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SAMERSOVA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 44

 1 JULLEAN REISER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA POTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TRUTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDINA KABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARAELE VERMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BARZAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NIELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER KISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA KEANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HASKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESATUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVER DILCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIFER FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINA K. SIMCHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOL RISING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SHIFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TCHILAH EISENSTADT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIPPI F. GRIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM RUSSETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONE TANK (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLINA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. LACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHESKEL REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL A.WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV KING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,141 

Unrecorded  4,608 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 45

 5,628 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,093 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,752 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,752 

 1,833 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 3,350 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 2 ABE BEYDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT HEDAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL WEISSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY D LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH STERNGLANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BRAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GROVBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHULEM GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMPADLA SHPELFOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL LANIADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HARARI (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,221 

Unrecorded  1,531 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 46

 8,180 PUBLIC COUNTER

 35 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,095 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,343 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,343 

 2,328 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 5,009 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 ALEX PELETTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA PINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZEALA BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN BRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK-RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA TUANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD THEURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEI MAN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERALD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SANTANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEIUS TOOUVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUPAC SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAYLA BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DOWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL VASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ARLAVSKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE HOYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KING (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SCARLON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,384 

Unrecorded  1,959 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 47

 5,339 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 924 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,294 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,294 

 1,570 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 3,230 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 AARON ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFERDO M. ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JANKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SEREBRENIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,820 

Unrecorded  1,474 

Page 11 of 44



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 48

 8,794 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,091 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,917 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,917 

 1,627 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 5,478 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 AARON WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDY BEILUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON D. WINFILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILA SELIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAZIO BILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANALA ITZKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOR BATA CHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BERCAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN HEFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE C. KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY SWANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAWRENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TAUB, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL AXELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM SPRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHY FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DON LIEDERFEIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ZIDELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OVEDIE AZATCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT JOSEPH QUAGLIORIELLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 48

 1 RACHERN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUN DESENTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIRKY SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMSHON MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO LESHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JOBS (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOAKOV KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,188 

Unrecorded  2,729 

Assembly District 49

 4,592 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,376 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,005 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,005 

 1,383 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 2,755 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 ADAM SGRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GANEFREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA LA CHUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTENEY THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK R. CESARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKS CHRISOMALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALVIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,167 

Unrecorded  1,838 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 50

 18,791 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,948 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 295 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,034 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,034 

 2,470 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 11,686 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 ALLEN IVANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FRISICANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GETMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATLER GOLDBEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BALLY ZACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHATTERJEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ZAMBRANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA SWIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE MCBALZS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK FALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE DEVONISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER SILBIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIMET WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GIAMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN M. RAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE DABROWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE OSBORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU REES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHE FREIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI CAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONTELLION (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 50

 1 RICHARD ROUNDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ZERBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA MEISEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S. ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO EBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURA KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY BIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BARBIERI (WRITE-IN)

 55 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALLSKA LAYEAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONA KLAGSBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,268 

Unrecorded  6,766 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 51

 10,569 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,043 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 87 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,699 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,699 

 2,281 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 6,745 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 AMY LEBLANC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYN NIEBOER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA LA CHUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX J ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ FERDINAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD ENRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEELA CAPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDY MALAMUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN ARTLRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES NEIMEISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ROWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JI RUI QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAWEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEZ SUCEDANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE L. POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LIMA VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARROQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SHAVL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA PEITGAND (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BODANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY B JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BRAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YELDA ALTALEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN KELBER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 51

Total Votes  9,081 

Unrecorded  2,618 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 52

 33,543 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,422 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 351 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,316 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,316 

 6,482 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 22,248 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 AARON KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BATLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BRRSGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM DILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRENNE WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON FUNTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA ROSE WALLWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY M. HELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERMELEY MITCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HARTAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET ROHDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA MARCOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BREZING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER C. DWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERTOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA WINGATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BAGOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SKEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE GANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN BEHELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GESHE KELSANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN HEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLOMANI BRAVO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 52

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANIE JOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JG WENTWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE B. RENDELMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATI RICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH PULLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE ITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE W. BOES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE FRANCIS LANGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON FARRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET KIMBERLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FEDESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LUDWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SHILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RUSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX WINOGRAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA D. WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KITSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNA KOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRA KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CANCAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOYA CERFUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL KAMARAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 52

 1 RAUL MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH FRANK HOLCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIE BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BRICKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNA RISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYNA DORETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL ORWEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMOL CHUNGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART D BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALIA BICLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLAYLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RYAN-LISS (WRITE-IN)

 63 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY KATENGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAINAH GADOUI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,900 

Unrecorded  8,416 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 53

 13,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 839 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 198 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,636 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,636 

 2,353 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 9,125 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 ALEXANDETL ARMLOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURORA VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN E COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SPERANZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISEO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE SINCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE RAVINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BOLOGNESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN AUBREY ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABEL EILEEN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MALICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RODBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY BICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLOS MEYEBOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESACHY DASKALOWTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY FISCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE FRANCHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS MALKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JARVIS FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKY SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 53

Total Votes  11,556 

Unrecorded  3,080 

Assembly District 54

 9,474 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,002 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 115 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,591 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,591 

 3,216 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 5,417 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ABDUL MALAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNA MCDONGALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMMY THEBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYNEL HERASME (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONAM UKYUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY DONEGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALIA LAVIH (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,672 

Unrecorded  1,919 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 55

 12,118 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 946 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,137 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,137 

 5,718 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 5,339 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONITA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASILDA ELENA ROPER-SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BONEY SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKOBA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,108 

Unrecorded  2,029 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 56

 18,642 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,261 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 232 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,136 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,136 

 7,875 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 8,544 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 ALEX RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTER GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANANA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T. MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HIRSCHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWEYNIE ESTHER C (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLAS MALMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA O'NEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIELLE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEYSE BICHOTTE-HERMELYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCCUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA TERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDECIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM HEIDECKER (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER FARMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LOPEZ RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,490 

Unrecorded  3,646 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 57

 29,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,352 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 399 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,466 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,466 

 9,568 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 16,330 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 ADRIENNE GANH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D. GAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SVATEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DIBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN KAUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CRETORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON M MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL AIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SIMONETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE SERED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS MCCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWEYNIE PAUL-DORSAINVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAINNE O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEELA CAPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WRIGHT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB DE GROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAH DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SALAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HENATION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE GRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FARMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 57

 1 JOEL BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HATCHETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LINDU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CORRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MCCINSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARETH DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGUERITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA KARPUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYANCI LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS COMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKHIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE COLLYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WITHROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 57 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAYD HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,023 

Unrecorded  6,443 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 58

 15,341 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,351 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,745 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,745 

 8,282 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 4,964 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDIRLE BEDEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY Z (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLAUD DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASHINA BUFFALOE (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,281 

Unrecorded  3,464 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 59

 13,456 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,246 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,750 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,750 

 6,709 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 5,628 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 A.J. MORGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AENEAS E. WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH CALLISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEZ SUCEDANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN FRATELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTINSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA GRANT - SEALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN SHEARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B MILSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ANDROPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA LENT (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,374 

Unrecorded  2,376 

Assembly District 60

 13,035 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,039 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,145 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,145 

 6,188 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 5,413 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 ADENIKE OLANEVAJIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEISHA ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENELLA DAROSY (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,629 

Unrecorded  2,516 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Assembly District 64

 2,853 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 369 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,241 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,241 

 642 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 1,953 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN T DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES F BEEHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MANTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,612 

Unrecorded  629 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 291,986 PUBLIC COUNTER

 41 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29,233 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,555 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  323,815 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  323,815 

 94,749 DWEYNIE ESTHER PAUL

 158,886 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO

 1 A.J. MORGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON ANDRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABE BEYDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM AARON PERL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM WEISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BATLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BRRSGI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM DILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE CORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADENIKE OLANEVAJIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRENNE WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE GANH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AENEAS E. WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDY BEILUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT HEDAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELETTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDETL ARMLOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFERDO M. ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFIE P GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JANKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN IVANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON FUNTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTER GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA AMBROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA ROSE WALLWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA HAVISHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LEBLANC (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 AMY M. HELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FRISICANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA PINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D. GAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GINI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY R. CACCAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SVATEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTWON KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL WEISSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON D. WINFILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GANEFREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GETMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR GRUENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATLER GOLDBEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURORA VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZEALA BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILA SELIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BALLY ZACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANANA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARAK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GRUMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERMELEY MITCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 10 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DIBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAZIO BILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY D LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOHS MCGER (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 BONITA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH STERNGLANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HARTAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN T DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET ROHDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN KAUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYN NIEBOER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA MARCOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDIRLE BEDEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLIS OPLACIO SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MOUSTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY MEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASILDA ELENA ROPER-SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE HORNBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD GADYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM JAKOBEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ZWEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANALA ITZKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANI ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHANINA SPERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES F BEEHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T. MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE EMMA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOR BATA CHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BREZING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CRETORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BONEY SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER C. DWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE LALINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA LA CHUGA (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 CLINTON M MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTENEY THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG B GADDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY D. HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN BRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ABDUL MALAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL AIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MANTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SIMONETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE SERED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA A. GADSDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN E COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHATTERJEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SPERANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERTOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HIRSCHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENDERF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS MCCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SEREBRENIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ZAMBRANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNA MCDONGALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO DOLCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA SWIMER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 12 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA WINGATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE MCBALZS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 DWEYNIE ESTHER C (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWEYNIE PAUL-DORSAINVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KORSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK-RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAN MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANE LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELENA BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISEO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BAGOT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SKEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE BENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BERCAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA MEADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA TUANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK FALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE DEVONISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESME RYGUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ESTER PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER SILBIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTI LAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN HEFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE GANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN BEHELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN TREAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX J ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE C. KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK R. CESARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKOBA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ FERDINAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIMET WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 GABRIELLA KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY E. BOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNADY GOLDNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD ENRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GESHE KELSANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLAS MALMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BUIWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN HEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLOMANI BRAVO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAINNE O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD THEURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RUBIN FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEELA CAPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEI MAN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDY MALAMUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY SWANK (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN ARTLRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA O'NEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WRIGHT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL GREENTEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BRAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKS CHRISOMALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON BALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB DE GROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAH DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES E. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 2 JAMES KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES NEIMEISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED SCHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GIAMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SANFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY Z (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANIE JOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SALAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EPSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HENATION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEVINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ROWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELLO BIAFRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERALD SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SWACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE SINCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA WILLORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE RAVINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JG WENTWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JI RUI QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN M. RAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE GRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FARMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANDAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAWEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HATCHETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HECHT (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 JOHN LAWRENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LINDU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CORRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BOLOGNESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FEISENDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SANTANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TAUB, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH CALLISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSLYN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEIUS TOOUVEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 JUEZ SUCEDANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SAMERSOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE B. RENDELMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE DABROWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULLEAN REISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE OSBORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUPAC SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALA BALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALVIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN FRATELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATI RICHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAYLA BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 KEISHA ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GROVBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH PULLING (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DOWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ZYCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE L. POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MCCINSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE ITO (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 LAURA POTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN AUBREY ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE W. BOES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH KAPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE FRANCIS LANGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEELA DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO FELBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON FARRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TRUTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI BACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI GREIZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 LOLA WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU REES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA PEDRENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABEL EILEEN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMMY THEBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDINA KABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARAELE VERMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET KIMBERLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARETH DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGUERITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LIMA VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARROQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIELLE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FEDESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LUDWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SHILEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARVA C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MERRY (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 MATT BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BARZAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTINSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NIELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NOYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RUSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX WINOGRAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA D. WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER KISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL AXELROD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MEREDITH JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHULEM GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MALICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RODBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KITSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNA KOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRA KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM SPRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHY FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY BICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA KARPUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA KEANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHE FREIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI CAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 MOSHE BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DON LIEDERFEIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ZIDELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYANCI LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CANCAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS COMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS TAPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLOS MEYEBOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKHIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SHAVL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOCHUM SODDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA PEITGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSON A, KOPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOYA CERFUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OVEDIE AZATCHI (WRITE-IN)

 16 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT JOSEPH QUAGLIORIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK SELVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LIGRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESACHY DASKALOWTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL KAMARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HASKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHERN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL VASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA GRANT - SEALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUN DESENTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYNEL HERASME (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WINKEL (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 RENEE COLLYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESATUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ARLAVSKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONTELLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROUNDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ZERBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIRKY SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVER DILCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA MEISEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S. ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN SHEARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEYSE BICHOTTE-HERMELYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY FISCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH FRANK HOLCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIE BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE FRANCHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BRICKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WITHROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMPADLA SHPELFOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BODANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH STOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCCUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO EBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH YORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMAREA MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNA RISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MCKENZIE RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)
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 1 SHAYNA DORETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENELLA DAROSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLAUD DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL ORWEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIFER FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON FELZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIMONE GIFTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMSHON MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO LESHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL LANIADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM BORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINA K. SIMCHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMOL CHUNGUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOL RISING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONAM UKYUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE HOYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY B JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY DONEGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS MALKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN GRYBAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BRAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HARARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SHIFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B MILSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART D BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURA KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY BIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHANTE ABOUSHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALIA BICLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALIA LAVIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA TERRY (WRITE-IN)
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 TASHINA BUFFALOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TCHILAH EISENSTADT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDECIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ANDROPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLAYLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JARVIS FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM HEIDECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RYAN-LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA KASSAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA LENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIPPI F. GRIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM RUSSETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONE TANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BARBIERI (WRITE-IN)

 656 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALLSKA LAYEAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SCARLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLINA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER FARMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN HINCKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. LACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LOPEZ RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKY SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHESKEL REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YELDA ALTALEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHON YESHOU S. BEN-AVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL A.WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZIE TUBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOAKOV KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL RUBIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  1:08:41PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (Kings) - Kings County

 1 YONA KLAGSBALD (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH ISCHOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY KATENGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAINAH GADOUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN KELBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMEN LAZARAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAYD HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV KING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  255,044 

Unrecorded  68,771 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 20, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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